

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R. of S.
AK

L.D. 1512

(Filing No. S-479)

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

**STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
114TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 541, L.D. 1512, Bill, "An Act to Reform the Juvenile Criminal Justice System"

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 3, 4, 5 and 7.

Further amend the bill in section 8 in subsection 8 in the 3rd line (page 3, line 36 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "~~10~~ 5 working" and inserting in its place the following: '10'

Further amend the bill by striking out all of sections 9, 10 and 11.

Further amend the bill in section 12, subsection 8 in paragraph B in the first line (page 5, line 29 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shall" and inserting in its place the following: 'may'

Further amend the bill in section 12, subsection 8 in paragraph C in the 2nd line (page 5, line 36 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "parties" and inserting in its place the following: 'person or the person's designee'

Further amend the bill by striking out everything after section 12 and before the statement of fact.

Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections to read consecutively.

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment deletes several sections of the original bill and modifies the language in 2 of the remaining sections.

The amendment deletes sections dealing with stricter procedural time limits, the use of adult-serving jails, commitment to the Department of Corrections and "shock sentences" in county jails.

